- 1 Maple Street, Unit #5 Tel: 800.637.2311
’ Pl ' r ' t East Rutherford, NJ Fax: 201.342.4955
é 07073 info@purity-labs.com

Labs, Inc.

January 8, 2025

Yonkers Public Schools

Buildings and Grounds Department
One Larkin Center-3™ Floor
Yonkers, NY 10701

RE: Public Address Contract # 2024-00000521 1% Year Extension Request
Dear Mr. Michael Pelliccio,

Purity Laboratories Inc. would like to formally request an extension to the contract period for an
additional year at a value of $29,625.65 under the current contractual terms and conditions.

We at Purity Laboratories look forward to extending our business partnership and thank you for the
continued opportunity. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at 201-372-0236

Sincerely,

20¥-372-0236

15t Purity Water Management



